
Revised 02.07.14 

  

 
 

RFQ 190120/ME  - ADDENDUM 2 
 

South Campus Parking Garage No. 2, Professional Project A/E Services 
                                                                                               
 RFQ Deadline: November 3, 2020 at 2:00 PM (Local Time)                                                        Page 1 of  10 
 
 RFQ Number:  190120/ME                                                                                                             Date:  October 9, 2020 
 

THIS SIGNED FORM MUST BE INCLUDED WITH QUALIFICATIONS AFTER THE EXECUTION OF OFFER  

RETURN QUALIFICATIONS SUBMITTAL AS SHOWN BELOW 
 
Qualifications and Letter of HUB Commitment must be 
submitted as two (2) separate emails to: 
 
Mary Mueller 
memuelle@mdanderson.org 
 
QUALIFICATIONS AND LETTER OF HUB COMMITMENT 
MAY BE SUBMITTED AT ANY TIME BEFORE RFQ 
DEADLINE. 
 
QUALIFICATIONS AND LETTER OF HUB COMMITMENT 
ARE TO BE SENT AS TWO (2) SEPARATE EMAILS.  
 
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER 
CENTER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND 
ALL SUBMITTALS OR ANY PART THEREOF.   

RESPONDENT MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN BELOW 
 
 

Company Name: ___________________________________________ 

 

Mailing Address: ___________________________________________ 

  (STREET OR BOX #) 
 

  ___________________________________________ 

  (CITY)   (STATE)  (ZIP) 
 

Telephone No.: ___________/_______________________________ 

   
 

Email Address: _____________________________________________ 

   
 

___________________________________________________________ 

(Authorized Signature)     (DATE) 
 

___________________________________________________________ 

(Typed or Printed Name and Title) 

THIS RFQ ADDENDUM IS A FURTHERANCE OF A SOLICITATION FOR QUALIFICATONS 

 AND IS NOT A CONTRACT OR OFFER TO CONTRACT. 

ADDENDUM 2 
Please find attached the following documents: 

 
1. Pre-Submittal Conference Sign In Sheets 
2. HUB Tip Sheet Rev. October 2020 

 
  

    

Mary Mueller (Sourcing Specialist) 

Email Address:  memuelle@mdanderson.org 
 

 



Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Amy Moen HOK 713-407-7705 amy.moen@hok.com N

2 Alan Sadeghpour PROZIGN Architects 713-977-6060 asadeghpour@prozign.com N

3 Muhammad Cheema W. P. Moore/Martinez Moore Engineers 713-630-7321 mcheema@walterpmoore.com Y

4 Kathrin Brunner HOK 713-407-7827 kathrin.brunner@hok.com N

5 Jeanette Scarsdale Jones DBR 713-914-4333 jscarsdale@jonesdbr.com N

6 Gus Blanco EYP 713-852-3869 Gblanco@eypae.com N

7 Patrick Woods EYP 713-665-5665 pwoods@eypae.com N

8 Terry Basford 4b Technology Group, LLC 832-249-9379 terry.basford@4btechnology.com Y

9 Stephanie Wilkinson Kirksey Architecture 713-426-7525 stephaniew@kirksey.com N

10 Paul Newsoroff Kirksey Architecture 713-426-7525 pauln@kirksey.com N

11 Ravi Yanamandala Geotest Engineering, Inc. 713-266-0588 ravi@geotesteng.com Y
12 Arlis L. Brodie Teliosity 713-962-1610 abrodie@teliosity.com Y

Method:                 Skype
Date:                      Thursday, October 8, 2020      Time:  2:00 - 3:00 PM
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Erika Passailaigue Datum Rios 512-469-9490 ext 117 erikap@datumengineers.com Y

2 Jeffrey Bricker Page 832-489-1544 jbricker@pagethink.com N

3 Marcus Martinez Page 713-871-8484 mmartinez@pagethink.com N

4 Courtney Harper Courtney Harper & Partners Architects 713-521-7379 courtney@courtneyhp.com Y

5 Cathy Horan PhiloWilke 832-460-4908 choran@philowilke.com N

6 Corey Lynch PhiloWilke 832-460-4908 clynch@philowilke.com N

7 Alan Owen L.A. Fuess Partners 214-593-1130 aowen@lafp.com N

8 Paul Connolly Henderson Rogers Structural Engineers 713-430-5819 pconnolly@hendersonrogers.com Y

9 Rainey D. Shields Terracon 713-329-2503 Rainey.Shields@terracon.com N

10 Robert Rogers Thornton Tomasetti 972-822-7241 rrogers@ThorntonTomasetti.com Y

11 Mark Thompson Thornton Tomasetti 972-822-7241 mthompson@ThorntonTomasetti.com Y
12 Abbott Oates PGAL 713-622-1444 Aoates@pgal.com N
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Christian Sheridan BRAVE/Architecture 713-524-5357 csheridan@bravearchitecture.com Y

2 Heidi Cisneros Structures 512-499-099 heidi@structurestx.com Y

3 Ruben Martinez Martinez Moore Engineers 512-330-1278 rmartinez@martinezmooreengineers.com Y

4 David Santino Martinez Moore Engineers 713-630-7300 dsantino@martinezmooreengineers.com Y

5 Kim K. Baker IMEG/Ensight Haynes Whaley 832-856-8064 Kimberly.k.baker@imegcorp.com Y

6 David Carter IMEG/Ensight Haynes Whaley 512-236-9940 david.carter@imegcorp.com Y

7 Scott Castro Huitt-Zollars 713-850-6602 scastro@huitt-zollars.com N

8 Paul Bonnette PGAL 713-622-1444 pbonnette@pgal.com N

9 Maria Gonzalez Moody-Nolan 832-530-4570 Maria.Gonzalez@moodynolan.com N

10 Terri Cameron Johnston 713-244-8300 Teri.Cameron@Johnstonllc.com N

11 Paula Gavaria Johnston 713-244-8300 paula.gaviria@johnstonllc.com N
12 Richard Leyendecker Johnston 713-244-8300 richard.leyendecker@johnstonllc.com N
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Bryon Hodge Powers Brown Architecture 832-856-5310 hodge@powersbrown.com N

2 Al Breneman Powers Brown Architecture 713-224-0456 breneman@powersbrown.com N

3 Jacob Gonzalez WGI 713-353-0008 Jacob.Gonzalez@wginc.com

4 Mindy Frink JQ Engineering 214-623-5809 mfrink@jqeng.com Y

5 Brian J. Lozano Walter P. Moore 713-630-7401 blozano@walterpmoore.com N

6 Casey Wagner Walker Consultants 281-280-0068 CWagner@walkerconsultants.com N

7 Valerie Kelly BarnesGromatzkyKosarekArchitects 512-476-7133 vkelly@bgkarchitects.com Y

8 Gregg Kalba Energy Architecture 713-487-3417 greggk@energyarch.com N

9 Patrick Hogan Tellepsen 281-447-8100 PHogan@tellepsen.com N

10 Jennifer Youssef RS&H 713-914-4454 Jennifer.Youssef@rsandh.com

11 Ivonne Canez Smith & Company Architects 713-524-4202 icanez@sc-arch.com N
12 Terry Smith Smith & Company Architects 713-524-4202 tsmith@sc-arch.com N
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Jason Flemming HKS 713-969-4306 jfleming@hksinc.com N

2 Richard Rucksdashel HKS 713-969-4306 rrucksdashel@hksinc.com N

3 Whitney Fuessel HKS 713-969-4306 wfuessel@hksinc.com N

4 Katye L. Miller Kimley-Horn 713-540-9408 katye.miller@kimley-horn.com

5 Hector Covo Huitt-Zollars 713-622-1180 hcovo@Huitt-Zollars.com N

6 Lawrence Kubacak Dally + Associates, Inc. 713-337-8881 lkubacak@dallyassociates.com Y

7 Joe Haver Corgan 214-757-1722 Joe.Haver@corgan.com

8 Chris Grossnicklaus Corgan 214-757-1722 Chris.Grossnicklaus@corgan.com

9 Lori Clifton Gensler 713-844-0000 Lori.Clifton@gensler.com N

10 Kristen Harrison SmithGroup 214-616-8444 Kristen.Harrison@smithgroup.com

11 Walter Marks SmithGroup 214-616-8444 Walter.Marks@smithgroup.com

12 Don Nye E&C Engineers & Consultants 713-254-2945 nye@eceng.com Y
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Scott Sevigny Shah Smith & Associates, Inc. 713-780-7563 ssevigny@shahsmith.com Y

2 Todd Arenz Energy Architecture 832-524-5387 todda@energyarch.com

3 Norma Lehman Beck Architecture LLC 214-303-6258 normalehman@beckarchitecture.com

4 Kim Hoover DataCom Design Group 214-906-0296 khoover@datacomdesign.com Y

5 Jeff Simcik vai Architects 972-934-8888 Jsimcik@vaiarchitects.com Y

6 Khris House Affiliated Engineers, Inc. 713-548-8912 khouse@aeieng.com N

7 Lucian Nesline Gensler 713-844-0000 lucian nesline@gensler.com N

8 Christy Kim Gensler 713-844-0000 christy kim@gensler.com N

9 Rebekah Gandy Gensler 713-844-0000 Rebekah Gandy@gensler.com N

10 Pam Borsos Smith Seckman Reid, Inc. 713-353-2904 pborsos@ssr-inc.com

11 Mark D. Lilie Ensight Haynes Whaley 713-933-1041 mlilie@ehwteam.com Y
12 Jeannette Scarsdale Jones DBR 713-914-4333 jscarsdale@jonesdbr.com Y
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Elie Chaiban Clark Construction Group - Texas, LP 832-708-2174 elie.chaiban@clarktexas.com N

2 Alex Acemyan AECOM 281-675-2400 alex.acemyan@aecom.com N

3 Ivonne Canez Smith & Company Architects 713-524-4202 icanez@sc-arch.com Y

4 Terry Smith Smith & Company Architects 713-524-4202 tsmith@sc-arch.com Y

5 Jason Abougeib Beck Architecture, LLC 214-498-7709 JasonAbougeib@beckarchitecture.com

6 John R. Espinosa Jensen Hughes 832-536-1586 jespinosa@jensenhughes.com

7 David Carter IMEG/Ensight Haynes Whaley 512-236-9940 David.Carter@imegcorp.com Y

8 Richard L. Patrick Ninyo & Moore 713-973-8400 rpatrick@ninyoandmoore.com Y

9 Cindy Villarreal O'Connell Robertson 713-487-1583 cvillarreal@oconnellrobertson.com N

10 Priya Sharma Concept Engineers, Inc. 713-552-9200 psharma@conceptengrs.com Y

11 Karun Sreerama Concept Engineers, Inc. 713-552-9200 ksreerama@conceptengrs.com Y
12 Sydney Pickett Allana Buick & Bers, Inc. 972-316-7863 spickett@abbae.com
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Name Company Name                        Phone Number/ Extension E-mail Address HUB?  
(Y/N)

1 Hoshi J. Engineer DESMAN 303-740-1700 hengineer@desman.com

2 Britney Cooper DESMAN 303-740-1700 bcooper@desman.com

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Method:                 Skype
Date:                      Thursday, October 8, 2020      Time:  2:00 - 3:00 PM

Page 8 of 8

Project Name:      South Campus Parking Garage No. 2

Sourcing & Contract Management

Pre-Submittal Conference
Meeting Roster

RFQ No.:               190120/ME

Revised: 12.02.10



University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Supply Chain Management 

HUB & Federal Small Business Program 
 

December 2015, Rev. October 2020  Page 1 of 1  
 

 
HUB Subcontracting Plan Required Documents 

 
 

Request for Qualifications (RFQ)  
 Professional Project Architect/Engineer Services 

 
“South Campus Parking Garage No. 2” 

RFQ no.: 190120/ME 
 

 
 

I. Respondent must submit a completed and signed Letter of HUB Commitment 
which can be found on page 8 of the Rider 104-B HUB Policy, “Professional 
Services”.   
 
Please ensure that this letter has been signed, references the appropriate bid    
number and due date, and is placed on company letterhead.  Do not change the 
content of the letter. 
 

II. Once an award has been made, the successful A/E Firm will be required to 
submit a full HUB Subcontracting Plan. 

 
 

Failure to submit the Letter of HUB Commitment will result in a rejection the 
Qualifications Submittal. 

 
 
 
  *Please contact Barbara Howard for all questions regarding the HUB Requirements* 
 
 
 
 
HUB & Federal Small Business Program        
 
Barbara A. Howard, Sr. HUB Coordinator     713-794-3211   bhoward@mdanderson.org 
 
Cynthia Booker, HUB Coordinator                 512-322-3779   cbooker@mdanderson.org  
 
Marian T. Nimon, Associate Director             713-745-8352   mnimon@mdanderson.org 
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